

The 912 Project of the Lehigh Valley, Inc.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Andrew Azan 3rd, Director Email: <u>press2024@LVTP.org</u> Phone: 484 929-2780

The Lehigh Valley Tea Party Endorses Donald J. Trump for President 2024

(Allentown, February 3, 2024) – The Executive Board and voting membership of The Lehigh Valley Tea Party announces that it has endorsed Donald J. Trump for President 2024.

The group's Director of Business Affairs, Andrew Azan 3rd states "As an organization, we will focus our efforts on getting Donlad Trump elected in Lehigh and Northampton Counties."

The 912 Project of the Lehigh Valley, Inc. (a.k.a. The Lehigh Valley Tea Party) is an Allentown PA based non-profit organization that promotes the Constitutional values of individual rights, limited government and fiscal responsibility at the local, state and national levels. With roughly 7300 members, the Lehigh Valley Tea Party is one of the largest regional conservative organizations in the nation.

###